506415445 12/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6462202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUCAS GIAMBRONE	07/17/2018
SEBASTIEN STOLTZ-DOUCHET	07/17/2018
RODRIGUE BERHIN	07/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS LUXEMBOURG SA
Street Address:	AVENUE DE LUXEMBOURG
City:	BASCHARAGE
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	4940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17254676

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: us.patent@delphi.com

Correspondent Name: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED

Address Line 1: 3000 UNIVERSITY DRIVE

Address Line 2: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES LEGAL STAFF - M/C 483-300-450

Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DP-324677
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA M. HAINES
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua M. Haines/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020

Total Attachments: 1 source=8NX9952#page1.tif

PATENT 506415445 REEL: 054712 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS LUXEMBOURG SA, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the Record Of Invention referenced **DP-324677** entitled

Control apparatus for camshaft phaser

I authorize the Appro-	declaration dated as indicated below. If a post of the language of the languag	mited, or his designate, to insert
Inventor's signature	Jan Com	date: <u>17 July 18</u>
FULL NAME:	Lucas GIAMBRONE	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	HAUCOURT-MOULAINE, F-54860 France	
Inventor's signature	and the second second	DATE: <u>17 July 18</u>
FULL NAME:	Sebastien STOLTZ-DOUCHET	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	BASSE-HAM, F-57970 France	
Inventor's signature	The state of the s	date: <u>17 1/4 18</u>
FULL NAME:	Rodrigue BERHIN	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	Arlon, B-6700 Belgium	

RECORDED: 12/21/2020

PATENT REEL: 054712 FRAME: 0805